Use of FTDI devices in life support and/or safety applications is entirely at the user’s risk, and the user agrees
to defend, indemnify and hold harmless FTDI from any and all damages, claims, suits or expense resulting
from such use.
UM232H-B Datasheet
Version 1.0
Document Reference No.: FT_000721    Clearance No.: FTDI# 320
 Future Technology
Devices

Version 1.0
Document Reference No.: FT_000721    Clearance No.: FTDI# 320
3 Ordering Information
Module Code Utilised IC Code  Description
UM232H-B-01 FT232H Single Channel USB to Serial/Parallel interface break-out board, with a
female header and complementary male header.
UM232H-B-NC FT232H Single Channel USB to Serial/Parallel interface break-out board, with
no female header.
UM232H-B-WE FT232H Single Channel USB to Serial/Parallel interface break-out board, with 6”
flying leads connected to the signal pads.
Table 3.1 – Ordering Information
4 UM232H-B Signals and Configurations
4.1 UM232H-B Pin Out
Figure 4.1 – Module Pin Out
Figure 4.1 illustrates the signals available on the signal pads. The top figure shows the pinout when the
module is viewed from the top side. The bottom figure shows the pinout when the module is viewed from